
Total 
PROJECTED 

Enrollment 1
Weighting 

Factor

Weighted 
PROJECTED 
Enrollment

 TOTAL 
ALLOCATION 

1   Pre-K (SpEd) 1,661 1.000 1,661.00 9,904,686$          
2   K - 2 34,021 1.000 34,021.00 202,870,143$      
3   Other Elem 40,626 1.000 40,626.00 242,256,325$      
4   Middle 28,914 1.000 28,914.00 172,416,663$      
5   High 44,944 1.000 44,944.00 268,004,929$      
6   Subtotal 150,166 150,166.00 895,452,745$      

Student Characteristics
7   Grade Level Adjustment
8      Middle 28,914 0.025 727.32 4,337,100$          
9   K-2 Class Size 34,021 0.150 5,103.15 30,430,521$        

10   English Language Learners (Aggregate) 21,242 33,158,664$        
0.2618 5,560.66

11      Fully English Proficient (FEP) 4,057 0.0753 305.47 1,821,563$          
12      Limited English Proficiency (LEP) 11,097 0.2258 2,505.68 14,941,568$        
13      Non-English Proficient (NEP) 6,088 0.4516 2,749.50 16,395,533$        
14   Economically Disadvantaged 74,402 0.100 7,440.20 44,366,551$        
15   Gifted & Talented 4,433 0.265 1,174.74 7,005,074$          
16   Transiency 4,925 0.050 246.26 1,468,493$          
17   Subtotal 20,252.33 120,766,404$      

School Characteristics
18   Neighbor Island 48,336 0.008 386.69 2,305,854$          
19   Subtotal 386.69 2,305,854$          

20 TOTAL WEIGHTED ALLOCATION 150,166 170,805.02 1,018,525,003$   

Base Funding - per school based on school type (no. of schools) 103,867,000$      
21      Elem 168 56,448,000$       
22         Elem - Multi-Track 1 454,000$            
23      Middle 39 20,124,000$       
24         Middle - Multi-Track 0 -$                       
25      High 34 17,918,000$       
26      Combination Schools
27         K-12 5 4,135,000$         
28         K-8 3 1,773,000$         
29         6-12 5 3,015,000$         
30   Subtotal 255 103,867,000$      

31 1,122,392,003$  

Details of WSF TENTATIVE  Allocation Calculation
based on FY2026-27 Preliminary Appropriation and Projected Enrollment

for calculation of tentative allocations for Financial Plans

$ per Student
$5,963.09
$5,963.09
$5,963.09
$5,963.09
$5,963.09

1  Total Enrollment includes General Education, Special Education and Pre-K (SpEd) at a rate of 1.00 per student.

$150.00
$894.46

$1,561.00
$449.02

$1,346.46
$2,692.93

$596.31
$1,580.22

$298.15

$47.70

Non-Weighted School Characteristics

$336,000
$454,000
$516,000
$634,000
$527,000

$827,000
$591,000
$603,000

TOTAL WSF FUNDS AVAILABLE FOR TENTATIVE ENROLLMENT ALLOCATION 2
2   DISCLAIMER:   Projected allocations are tentative and are subject to change based on the Department's
     final appropriation for Weighted Student Formula and statewide enrollment figures.
     Final allocations will be determined based on Official Enrollment Count, taken August 2026.
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